Evaluates: MAX77714 Multichannel
Integrated Power-Management IC
MAX77714 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX77714 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed circuit board (PCB) that demonstrates
the highly-integrated MAX77714 PMIC. The device is a
complete power-management IC (PMIC) for mobile devic-

MAX77714 Evaluation Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX77714EVKIT# EVKIT
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX77714 Multichannel
Integrated Power-Management IC
MAX77714 Evaluation Kit
MAX77714 EV Kit Bill of Materials
REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
AV_SD, VIL_LDO, VIL_SD0-
VIL_SD3, VIL_FINE 7 5000 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN;
BOARD HOLE=0.04IN; RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE
SILVER PLATE FINISH;
SD0-SD3, LDO0-LDO8, VLDO,
BBATT, INI2C, IN_SD, VFINE,
IN_SD3, IN_GPIOB
20 5010 KEYSTONE N/A TESTPOINT WITH 1.80MM HOLE DIA, RED,
MULTIPURPOSE;
C10, C16 2 C1005X7S0J225K050BC;
GRM155C70J225KE11 TDK/MURATA 2.2UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 2.2UF; 6.3V;
TOL=10%; MODEL=C SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125
DEGC; TC=X7S
C11 1 TCJB107M006R0070 AVX 100UF CAPACITOR; SMT (3528); TANTALUM CHIP; 100UF; 6.3V;
TOL=20%; MODEL=TCJ SERIES
C13-C15, C17, C18, C21-C25, C28 11 ANY ANY 1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 10V;
TOL=10%; MODEL=; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R;
C26, C27, C31, C32 4 GRM152C80J104KE19 MURATA 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 6.3V;
TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +105 DEGC; TC=X6S
C29, C30, C33 3 GRM188R60J106KE47 MURATA 10UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 6.3V;
TOL=10%; MODEL=; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
C34, C36, C37, C40-C42, C54 7 JMK212BJ226KG TAIYO YUDEN 22UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0805); CERAMIC CHIP; 22UF; 6.3V;
TOL=10%; MODEL=M SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85
DEGC; TC=X5R
C35 1 GRM21BR70J106K;
C2012X7R0J106K125AB MURATA/TDK 10UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0805); CERAMIC CHIP; 10UF; 6.3V;
TOL=10%; MODEL=GRM SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +125
DEGC; TC=X7R
C38, C39 2 C1608X5R0J226M080AC TDK 22UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 22UF; 6.3V;
TOL=20%; MODEL=C SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC;
TC=X5R
C43-C45, C55 4 GRM155R61A103KA01 MURATA 0.01UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.01UF; 10V;
TOL=10%; MODEL=GRM SERIES; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85
DEGC; TC=X5R
C46-C48, C56 4 GRM155R60J104KA01;
C0402C104K9PAC MURATA; KEMET 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 6.3V;
TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO +85 DEGC; TC=X5R
C53 1 XH311HU IV07E SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC 0.035F
CAPACITOR; SMT; ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR;